Kuhnke Technical Data
The following page(s) are extracted from multi-page Kuhnke product catalogues or CDROMs and
any page number shown is relevant to the original document. The PDF sheets here may have
been combined to provide technical information about the specific product(s) you have selected.
Hard copy product catalogues, and CDROMs have been published describing Kuhnke
Pneumatics, Solenoids, Relays and Electronics; some divided into different books. A list of
current publications is available on this web site or from our sales offices. Some may be available
for download, but as substantially larger files.

switching voltage therefore 400 VAC
• Monitoring of DC and AC currents
Order Codeder Code
Order Specifications
for current relay MF2 for the monitoring of DC filament bulbs and other DC loadsmonitoring of DC filament bulbs and other DC loads
for current relay MF2 for the monitoring of AC filament bulbs and other AC loads
Order code M F 2 – 0 40
Type of relay M
Modeldel
F Plug-in type with socket F
Contact arrangement
2 C/O 2
Coil current type
0 Direct current 0
1 Alternating current 50 Hz (60 Hz on request) 1
Coil number (see order specs)
40 40
U
P 6 VDC 12 VDC 24 VDC 60 VDC 110 VDC 115 VDC 220 VDC
10 W MF2-052 MF2-046 MF2-040 - - - -
25 W MF2-056 MF2-052 MF2-046 MF2-040 MF2-034 MF2-030 -
40 W - MF2-056 MF2-052 MF2-040 MF2-034 MF2-037 MF2-030
60 W - - MF2-052 MF2-046 MF2-040 MF2-040 MF2-034
65 W - - MF2-052 MF2-046 MF2-040 MF2-040 MF2-034
80 W - - MF2-056 MF2-046 MF2-046 MF2-044 MF2-037
100 W - - MF2-056 MF2-052 MF2-046 MF2-046 MF2-040
150 W - - - MF2-052 MF2-046 MF2-046 MF2-040
200 W - - - MF2-056 MF2-052 MF2-052 MF2-046
U
P
6 VAC
50 Hz
12 VAC
50 Hz
24 VAC
50 Hz
60 VAC
50 Hz
110 VAC
50 Hz
115 VAC
50 Hz
230 VAC
50 Hz
10 W MF2-151 MF2-146 MF2-143 - - - -
25 W - MF2-157 MF2-151 MF2-143 MF2-137 MF2-137 MF2-130
40 W - MF2-157 MF2-151 MF2-144 MF2-137 MF2-137 MF2-134
60 W - - MF2-157 MF2-151 MF2-144 MF2-144 MF2-137
65 W - - MF2-157 MF2-151 MF2-144 MF2-144 MF2-137
80 W - - MF2-157 MF2-151 MF2-144 MF2-144 MF2-137
100 W - - - MF2-151 MF2-146 MF2-146 MF2-143
150 W - - - MF2-157 MF2-151 MF2-151 MF2-144
200 W - - - MF2-157 MF2-152 MF2-151 MF2-146
Relay Universal MF for Current Monitoringfor Current Monitoring
Kuhnke 9 Relay Catalogue
Contact Data
Dimensions, Connection Diagram(s)